BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company)	
d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to)	File No. ER-2016-0179
Increase Its Revenues for Electric Service.)	

NOTICE OF ADDITONAL INFORMATION PROVIDED TO COMMISSIONERS

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri (Ameren Missouri or Company) and provides the following information in response to Chairman Hall's questions to Mr. Dave Wakeman during the Storm Presentation by Ameren Missouri at the September 7, 2017, Agenda. Attached are documents addressing the following:

- 1. Outage Frequency & Outage Duration;
- 2. Multiple Interruptions & Long Outage Durations; and
- 3. Critical Contact List.

Respectfully Submitted,

Is/ Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, #60261

Director and Assistant General Counsel

1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310

P.O. Box 66149

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

(314) 554-3484 (phone)

(314) 554-4014 (facsimile)

amerenmoservice@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent by electronic transmission, facsimile, U.S. Mail or e-mail to all parties of record on this 28^{th} day of September, 2016.

|s| Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro